

C- 12064/22 (R.a-191/22)

18.

23.02.2023

Both accused persons on court bail are present by hazira.

Copy already served.

Case is adjourned.

To 04.07.2023 for appearance and evidence B/C.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.