

20.

21.11.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. JM 2nd court Howrah is in charge.

No adverse order could be passed due to resolution passed by Bar Association Howrah on account of Chhat Puja and Jagadhatri Puja.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by hazira.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

To 16.04.2024 for evidence B/C.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.